prior to the listing of Equity Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of Stock Exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

5) The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

6) All Pre-IPO Equity Shares of Our Company will be locked in prior to Listing of Shares on SME Platform of BSE

61

11) The Lead Manager and its associates do not hold any Equity Shares as on the date of this Draft Prospectus.

12) The Lead Manager and its affiliates may engage in transactions with and perform services for our Company in the

ordinary course of business or may in the future engage in commercial banking and investment banking

transactions with our Company and/or our Subsidiaries, for which they may in the future receive customary

compensation.

13) Pre Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Name

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre

Issue paid

up Equity

Shares

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post

Issue paid

up Equity

Shares

Promoters

Mr. Suresh Jha 1779258 45.98 1779258 31.94

Mrs. Veena Suresh

Jha
1170000 30.23 1170000 21

Total (A) 2949258 76.21 2949258 52.94

Promoter Group

Veena Education

Society 64453 1.67 64453 1.16

Mr. Mahesh Kumar

Jha 15 0.00 15 0.00

Ms. MrinaliMittu
15 0.00 15 0.00

Ms. Ankita Soni
15 0.00 15 0.00

Swarnim Global

Services Private

Limited
296724 7.67 296724 5.33

Total (B) 361177 9.33 361177 6.48

Grand Total (A+B) 3310435 85.54 3310435 59.42

14) Other details of shareholding of our Company

Set forth below is the list of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our Company as on

the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre Issue Paid-up Capital

1 Mr.  Suresh Jha 1779258 45.98

 2 Mrs. Veena Suresh Jha 1170000 30.23

3

Sarvagya Capital Private

Limited
559500 14.46

4
Swarnim Global

Services Private Limited
296724 7.67

62

5
Veena Education

Society
64453 1.67

  Total 3869935 100.00

Set forth below is a list of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our Company as of ten

days prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre Issue Paid-up Capital

1 Mr.  Suresh Jha 1779258 45.98

2 Mrs. Veena Suresh Jha 1170000 30.23

3 Sarvagya Capital Private Limited 559500 14.46

4 Swarnim Global Services Private Limited 296724 7.67

5 Veena Education Society 64453 1.67

  Total 3869935 100.00

Set forth below is a list of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our Company as of 1

(One) year prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of then Pre Issue Paid-up Capital

1 Mr.  Suresh Jha 215000 5.56

2 Mrs. Veena Suresh Jha 215000 5.56

 Total 430000 11.11

Set forth is a list of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company as of 2 (Two) year

prior to the date of filing of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of then Pre Issue Paid-up Capital

1 Mr.  Suresh Jha 215000 5.56

2 Mrs. Veena Suresh Jha 215000 5.56

 Total 430000 11.11

15) The average cost of acquisition of or subscription of shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Sr. No. Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held
Average cost of Acquisition

(Rs. Per share)

1. Mr.  Suresh Jha 1779258 0.30

2. Mrs. Veena Suresh Jha 1170000 0.50

.

16) Shareholding of our Directors and Key Managerial Personnel in our Company: None of our Directors and

Key Managerial Personnel holds any Equity Shares as on date of this Draft Prospectus.

17) None of our Promoter Group, Directors and their relatives has entered into any financing arrangement or financed

the purchase of the Equity Shares of our Company by any other person during the period of six months

immediately preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus.

63

18) Neither, we nor our Directors and the Lead Manager to this Issue have entered into any buy-back and/or standby